for the users of financial statements. Comparative information for the year ended 31 December 2013
has been retrospectively restated to ensure comparability between periods.

NORD GOLD N.V.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars, except as stated otherwise)

20

Presentation of mining tax

In prior periods mining tax was presented within Taxes other than income tax. In 2014, management
concluded that presentation of mining tax within cost of sales is more reliable and relevant. This
reclassificantion did not affect the amount of profit or loss from operations, but increased the amount
of gross profit. Comparative information for the year ended 31 December 2013 has been presented
consistently with the above change.

The impact of changes in accounting policy from stripping costs and classification of mining tax on
the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013 is shown in the table
below:

As previously
reported

Adjustments

 Reclassi-
fication

As restated

Statement of profit or loss for the year
ended 31 December 2013

  Cost of sales (939 953)   (36 953)   (75 237)   (1 052 143)

Gross profit 331 300  (36 953)   (75 237)  219 110

Taxes other than income tax (75 237)  -  75 237  -
(Loss)/profit from operations (181 284)  (36 953)   -  (218 237)

Income tax benefit 62 461   7 888   -   70 349
Loss for the year (169 962)   (29 065)   -   (199 027)

Attributable to:
Shareholders of the Company (189 285)   (28 802)   -   (218 087)
Non-controlling interest 19 323   (263)   -  19 060
Basic and diluted loss per share (US

dollars) (0.50)   (0.08)

-   (0.58)

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income for the year
ended 31 December 2013

Loss for the year (169 962)   (29 065)   -   (199 027)
Total comprehensive loss for the year (302 691)   (29 065)   -   (331 756)
Attributable to:
Shareholders of the Company (319 406)   (28 802)   -   (348 208)
Non-controlling interest 16 715   (263)   -   16 452

Statement of financial position as at
31 December 2013

Inventories 489 369   (53 592)   -   435 777
Other non-current assets 32 968   (1 466)   -   31 502

Deferred tax liabilities 71 191   (11 508)   -   59 683
Accumulated losses (869 489)   (42 950)   -   (912 439)
Non-controlling interests 79 074   (600)   -   78 474

Statement of cash flows for the year
ended 31 December 2013

Loss for the year (169 962)   (29 065)   -   (199 027)
Income tax benefit (62 461)   (7 888)   -   (70 349)
Change in inventory (33 126)   29 547   -   (3 579)
Depreciation and amortisation 219 497   7 405   -   226 902

NORD GOLD N.V.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars, except as stated otherwise)

21

4. SEGMENT REPORTING

The Group has nine reportable segments, as described below, representing the Group’s strategic
business units. Each strategic business unit is managed separately with relevant results regularly
reviewed by the Group’s CEO. The following summary describes the operations of each reportable
segment:

 Neryungri and Aprelkovo. The segment includes gold mining activities in the Republic of Yakutia